the Promoters, which are locked in as per Clause 4.14 of the SEBI Guidelines, may be transferred to any other
person holding shares which are locked-in as per Clause 4.14 of the SEBI Guidelines, subject to continuation of the
lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with the Takeover Code, as
applicable.

Pursuant to Clause 4.16.1(b) of the SEBI Guidelines, Equity Shares held by the Promoters may be transferred to
and among the Promoters or the Promoter Group or to a new promoter or persons in control of the Company
subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with
the Takeover Code, as applicable.

In addition, the Equity Shares held by the Promoters and subject to lock in may be transferred as permitted under
the SEBI Guidelines.

3. Shareholding Pattern of the Company

The table below presents the Company’s shareholding before the Issue and as adjusted for the Issue:

 30

 Pre-Issue Post-Issue

Name of Shareholder Number of

Equity Shares

Percentage

of equity

share

capital (%)

Number of

Equity Shares

Percentage of

equity share

capital (%)

Promoters

Mr. Virendra D. Mhaiskar 1,301,100 0.46 1,301,100 0.39

Mrs. Deepali V. Mhaiskar 750,100 0.27 750,100 0.22

Virendra D. Mhaiskar (HUF) 81,650,251 29.03 81,650,251 24.57

Joint holding of Mr. Virendra D.
Mhaiskar and Mrs. Deepali V.
Mhaiskar

101,765,000 36.18 101,765,000 30.62

Joint holding of Mrs. Deepali V.
Mhaiskar and Mr. Virendra D.
Mhaiskar

   300,000 0.10   300,000 0.09

Total Holding of the Promoters  185,766,451 66.04 185,766,451 55.89

Promoter Group (other than

Promoters)

Mr. Dattatraya P. Mhaiskar   31,644,044 11.25   31,644,044 9.52

Mr. Suresh G. Kelkar   1,000 0.0   1,000 0.0

Ideal Soft Tech Park Private Limited 3,710,000 1.32 3,710,000 1.12

Ideal Toll & Infrastructure Company
Private Limited

26,146,505 9.29 26,146,505 7.87

Total Holding of Promoter Group

(other than Promoters)

61,501,549 21.86 61,501,549 18.51

Others (other than Promoters and

Promoter Group)

Deutsche Bank Hong Kong Branch 10,838,804 3.85 10,838,804 3.26

Jade Dragon (Mauritius) Limited* 10,838,804 3.85 10,838,804 3.26

CPI Ballpark Investments Limited 10,838,804 3.85 10,838,804 3.26

Somerset Emerging Opportunities
Fund

1,522,032 0.55 1,522,032 0.46

Total Holding of Others (other than

Promoters and Promoter Group)

34,038,444 12.10 34,038,444 10.24

Total Holding of Public and

Employees in the Issue

- - 51,057,666 15.36

Total  281,306,444 100.00 332,364,110 100.00
* A subsidiary of Goldman Sachs
 A subsidiary of Merrill Lynch

4. The Company, the Directors, the Promoters, the Promoter Group, their respective directors, the BRLM and the
CBRLM have not entered into any buy-back and/or standby arrangements for the purchase of Equity Shares
from any person.

5. The list of the top 10 shareholders of the Company and the number of Equity Shares held by them is set forth

below:

(a) The top 10 shareholders of the Company as of the date of the filing of this Red Herring Prospectus
with SEBI are as follows.

Sr.

No.

Name of Shareholder Number of Equity Shares